IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION-EJECTMENT

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE

ASSOCIATION, :
Plaintiff, . (D9
Vs. No. 1675 of 93
RUTH ANN SCHULTZ, i
Defendant.
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF POSSESSION
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please issue a writ of possession in the above matter, directing the Sheriff of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, against Defendant, for property situate at 529 Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania 18603, more fully described in the legal description attached hereto.

GOING & PLANK

DATED: November 18, 1993 By:

rd J. Harris
Attorneys for Plaintiff

140 East King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
(717) 392-4131
Attorney 1.D. No. 34393
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TRACT NUMBER 1 :
ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate on the northerly side of Susquehanna Avenue, in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,

to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Susquehanna Avenue at corner of lot Number 7
(property now or late of George G. Crisman),

THENCE in a westerly direction along the northerly line of Susquchanna avenue a distance of forty-
three (43) feet, more or less, to line of triangular piece of land of Freas Fowler;

THENCE in a Northwesterly direction a distance of fourteen (14) feet to a point;

THENCE in a northerly direction along another lot of George G. Crisman (being Lot Number 9) a
distance of eighty-seven (87) feet four (4) inches to a point which intersects with the termination of the
southerly line of Green Street;

THENCE in an easterly direction on a line parallel with Front Street said line corresponding with the
southerly line of Green Street if extended a distance of forty-five (45) feet to line of Lot Number 7

aforesaid;

THENCE in a southerly direction along line of Lot Number 7 a distance of eighty-two (82} fcet, three
(3) inches to the northerly line of Susquehanna Avenue, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING the southerly portion of Lot Number 8 of Freas Fowler’s Addition to Berwick.

TRACT NUMBER 2
ALL that certain tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Statc of

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the north by a line which shall fall twenty-seven and one-half (27-1/2) feet from the
southern part of a piece of land now owned by Charles Cayton; on the east by land of George Crisman;
on the sough by land of Charles Cayton; and on the west, facing on the east end of Green Street, a
- distance of twenty-seven and one-half (27-1/2) feet, and being in depth forty-five (45) feet.

It being the rear portion of what is now or formerly the Mary R. Fenstermaker Lots Numbers 528 and
530 on West Front Street, berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; being the same premises mentioned
in an article of agreement dated August 24, 1920, and of record in Misc, Book No. 11 at page 627 in the
Recorder’s Office of said Columbia County, a reference to which will more fully and at large appear.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Eileen K. Kishbaugh by deed dated July 23, 1979 and
recorded August 7, 1979 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 293, Page 924, granted and convcycd
unto Ruth Ann Schultz, widow, her heirs and assigns.

TAX PARCEL No. 04.3-4-104

SEIZED IN EXECUTION under Judgment No. 470 of 93 in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County, Pennsylvania and sold as the property of Ruth Ann Schultz.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION-EJECTMENT

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE

ASSOCIATION,
Plaintiff, D N/ A2
ainti : Sy I /_{)
VS. : No. 1675 of 93
RUTH ANN SCHULTZ,
Defendant.
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF POSSESSION
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please issue a writ of possession in the above matter, directing the Sheriff of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, against Defendant, for property situate at 529 Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania 18603, more fully described in the legal description attached hereto.

GOING & PLANK

DATED: November 18, 1993 By:
rd J. Harris

Attorneys for Plaintiff

140 East King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
(717) 392-4131
Attorney 1.D. No. 34393




TRACT NUMBER 1

ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate on the northerly side of Susquehanna Avenue, in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Susquehanna Avenue at corner of lot Number 7
(property now or late of George G. Crisman);

THENCE in a westerly direction along the northerly line of Susquehanna avenue a distance of forty-
three (43) feet, more or less, to line of triangular piece of land of Freas Fowler;

THENCE in a Northwesterly direction a distance of fourteen (14) feet to a point;

THENCE in a northerly direction along another lot of George G. Crisman (being Lot Number 9) a
distance of eighty-seven (87) feet four (4) inches to a point which intersects with the termination of the
southerly line of Green Street;

THENCE in an easterly direction on a line parallel with Front Street said line corresponding with the
southerly line of Green Street if extended a distance of forty-five (45) feet to line of Lot Number 7
aforesaid;

THENCE in a southerly direction along line of Lot Number 7 a distance of eighty-two (82) feet, threc
(3) inches to the northerly line of Susquehanna Avenue, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING the southerly portion of Lot Number 8 of Freas Fowler’s Addition to Berwick.

TRACT NUMBER 2
ALL that certain tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the north by a line which shall fall twenty-seven and one-half (27-1/2) feet from the
southern part of a piece of land now owned by Charles Cayton; on the east by land of George Crisman;
on the sough by land of Charles Cayton; and on the west, facmg on the east end of Green Street, a
distance of twenty-seven and one-half (27-1/2) fcct and being in depth forty-five (45) feet.

It being the rear portion of what is now or formerly the Mary R. Fenstermaker Lots Numbers 528 and
530 on West Front Street, berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; being the same premises mentioncd
in an article of agreement dated August 24, 1920, and of record in Misc, Book No. 11 at page 627 in the
Recorder’s Office of said Columbia County, a reference to which will more fully and at large appear.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Eileen K. Kishbaugh by deed dated July 23, 1979 and
recorded August 7, 1979 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 293, Page 924, granted and conveyed
unto Ruth Ann Schultz, widow, her heirs and assigns.

TAX PARCEL No. 04.3-4-104

SEIZED IN EXECUTION under Judgment No. 470 of 93 in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County, Pennsylvania and sold as the property of Ruth Ann Schultz.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION--EJECTMENT

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION,

Plaintiff,
VS, : No. 1675 of 93

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ,
Defendant.

WRIT OF POSSESSION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

(1) To satisfy the judgment for possession in the above matter you are directed to deliver possession of
the following described property to Federal National Mortgage Association:

529 Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania.

(2) To satisfy the costs against Federal National Mortgage Association, you are directed to levy upon
any property of Ruth Ann Schultz and sell their interest therein.
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REV1BI EX |12 89] ]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNMSYLVANIA
DEPARTMEMT OF REVEMIE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 2804603
HARRISBURG, PA 17118.0601

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

[State Tox Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Crate Recorded

Complste aach sedion and fila in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} o tax exemption is claimed. A
based on: {1) family relationship or (2} public utility easement. If more s

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries

pace it neaded, atach uddii_ionul sheet(s).
may be directed to the following person:

{1) the Full valuelcansideration is not set forth in the deed, {2} when the deed
Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax

MNams Telaphone Numbaer:
Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff Columbia County Arsa Code { 717 | 383-5622
Street Addrass City State Zip Code

P.0. Box 380 Court House, Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

» L N
Grontor(s)/Lessor(s)

Ruth Arm Schultz

IJATA

Date of Accsptance of Documant

Grantes{s]/lassan(s]
Federal National Mortgage Association

Streat Address
329 Susquehanna Avenue

Strest Address ’
950 East Paces Ferry

Ciry State

Bervwick Pa.

Zip Code

18603

City State " Zip Code

Atlanta Ga, 30326
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough

529 Susquehanna Avenue

Berwick

School District

Berwick

County

Colunbia Count

Tax Parcel Number

04 3-4-104

D VALUATION DATA
1. Adual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Tolal Consideration

17,200,00 +  none - 17,200.00 )
4. County Assessad Volye 5. Common Level Ratio Foctor 6. Fair Market Volue

24,590.00 ® 2.25 = 55,327.50

E EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed

1007,

100%

1b. Parcentage of Intarast Conveysd

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Cloimed

U Will or intestate succession

[Hame of Dacedan)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

{Attach copy of resolution].

Teansfer from morigager to o holdar of a mortgage in default.

OO0 DOOod

Corractive deed [Attach copy of tha prior deed).

Transter between principal and agent. {Attach copy of agencyhstraw trust agreement}. Tax paid prior deed $

(Ectate Fils Mumberl T

Tronsfer Yo agent or straw party. [Attach copy of egencylstraw party agresment}.

Transfers to the Commonwaalth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedicotion, condemnatian or in lieu of condemnotion.

Mortgage Book Number ___ , Page Number __

[] Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Atiach copy of arficles).

Other {Please explain exemption claimad, if other than listed above,} Sherl:_fngeed to Federal_ National R

Mortpage Associstion, an exempt Federal Agency

Under penaliies of low, | daclore that | hove examined this Statemant,

ond belief, it is true, correct and complete,

including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge

[Signnmro of Corraspondent ot Responsible Party

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. Sheriff Columbia County

Dette

7/22/93

(SEE REVERSE)




HARRY A. ROADARME!. JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380

24 HOUR PHONF.
{717) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

{717) 784-6300
July 22, 1993

Mr. Michael Irey, Esquire

38 W, 3rd St.,

Bloomaburg,Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed i=s CK#5884 in the amount of $50,.00, which represents payment for the
Sheriffs Sale No. 30 of 1993 on Schultz.

If you have any questions, please contact us,

C,'u:merﬂ%@/l\//

Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

i LY

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOINE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONFE
(F17) 3N0-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 784-6300

July 22, 1993
Press Enterprise, Inc.
P.O. Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#5883 in the amount of $354.44, which represents payment for the
advertising of the Sheriffs Sale No. 30 of 1993 on Ruth Amn Schultz.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sinterely, /2
' . @ .
J.H. t

Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

*

nlfs1N g COURT HOUSE - P, O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{717) AN%-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 784-6300
July 22, 1993

Mrs, Cormie K. Gingher
Berwick Borough Tax Collector
120 R, E. Third St.,
Berwick,Pa. 18603

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#5886 in the amount of $857.72, which represents payment for the
owed Tax's on the Schultz property sold at Sheriffs Sale,

If you have any questions, please contact us.




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PLIO™T COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380 14 HOUR THONE
TITY AR50 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 784 6300

July 22, 1993
Berwick Borough Sewer Authority
344 Market Street
Rerwick,Pa, 18603

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#5888 in the amowmt of $741.09, which represents payment for the
owed sewer bill on the Schultz property sold at Sheriffs Sale.

If you have any questions, please contact us,




SHERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHEET

One Vallev Bank, National Assucigtion, vg, Ruth Amn Schultz
successor in interest to Atlantic Financral
NO ,Federal West Virgin®,D, NO, 470 of 1993 J.D, DATE OF SALE June 24, 1993 10:00
30 of 1993 |
DoCKET & LEvy $ 2) ¢C
SERVICE Tl =0
MAILING RY G
ADVERTISING, SALE BiLLS & NEWSPAPERS /&
OSTING HANDBILLS WY
41LEAG§ Jscl
RYING/ADJQURN OF SALE ' Nz
HERIFF'S DEED e
DISTRIBUTION Ll
OTHER (epled P
. ' _ .Y s
OUEP '1!”'1.”';.' TOTAL ' 1 ' 1 1 [ 1 l$ ':i::’[i c-"-“'}L/
PRESS-ENTERPRISE, INC, S 2oyl
HENRIE PRINTING ]
SoLICciTOR'S SERVICES IO Lo
TOTAL o ¢ v v v v v v v v o WS _HeNHY
PROTHONOTARY Liens LisT $ N\
DEED NOTARIZATION 7\
OTHER /%
TOTAL [} [ ] 1 1 (] 1 [ ] 1 1 | § L] $
ReEcORDER oF [EEDS: 5EEBHORK $ 110
OTHER
TOTAL 1 1 ] ] ] [ ] 1 t [ 1 |$ } L(' ﬁ,lf
REAL ESTATE JAXES: o
BorouaH/Twp, & CouNTy Taxes, 19 $_mmano
SCHOOL_TAXE?;'DISTR CT. » 19 YR
Decineuent Taxes, 19. —, 19, 19, 19 BN
| TOTAL 1 1 P T T 1 ' i " $ L L

MuniciPAL RENTS: ) .
SEWerR - MUNICIPALITY , 19 $ Y
WaTER - MuNnIcIPALITY , 19

TOTAL v+ s+ v v v o v v v s WS i 0g

SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL + + v v v v v v v v o (3 _HE

[MiISCELLANEOUS: _ Tpx <7 . siiiss $ 4ooc

TOTAL v « v v v v 0 o 0 0 0 b
TOTAL COSTS » 4 v 4 v v v« W80, 22500




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

One Valley Bank, National Association
Successer in interes to Atlantic

Financial Federal Wesgt i rginia V5 Ruth Ann Schuliz
NO. 30 of 1993 E.D. NO. 470 of 1993 J.D.
DATE OF SALE: July 15, 1993 10:00 A.M,

BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS ) $
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $
MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ /U 5
PURCHASER(S) AR E e ,f‘-i o8 ?; }3‘ ol ;‘\ A’."‘g‘.}‘;‘ ! ;-",,»-1.‘;‘-'-}_{_! ‘;'1 R S °')lj,._-" PR
ADDRESS P T ﬁ>5ﬁ. !wﬁ;; L R AN SN
, o IR
NAME(S) ON DEED: <z ..vx  sla Al = IS
PURCHASER{S) SIGNATURE(S)
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
: TOTAL DUE $ J s b
LESS DEPOSIT $ R
DOWN PAYMENT $
AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS $
{’—\ ;§ X ;} ]
L.E“J” “

S e

L5 LT g PBalre L



Law Orricns
GoOING AND PLANK
110 East KING STREET

LANCASTER, PA. 17602
BCLRMARD M., ZIMMERMAN
lo30-1275

ROBERT M. COINC TELEPHGNE
DENMNIS L. PLAMNE 17170 302-413]
RORERT M. GOING. JR LEF

. . TELEFMAX
BRADFORD .f. HARRIS Ju}y 15; ]993 (7I7) 2395 LAY

Sheriff’s Office

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Rc: ONE VALLEY BANK, N.A,,
v. RUTH ANN SCHULTZ.
No. 470 of 1993

Dcar Sheriff:

Enclosed pleasc find an original and one copy of a Statement of Value in conncction with the
above-captioned foreclosure case.

After completing your deed to read FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
as grantce, please record the deed and have the original deed rcturned to our oftice.

Pleasc forward the Recorder’s receipt to our office in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped
cnvelope. Also, please sent to our office a copy of the sheriff’s deed and indicate on the cnclosed
copy of this letter the date of the deed, date recorded and the book and page numbcr and return to
us.

Enclosed find a check in the amount of $4,845.39 to pay for Sheriff costs and fees including
Borough/County taxes due in the amount of $339.60, School taxes due in the amount of $518.12,
Delinquent taxes due in the amount of $2,837.85 and the scwer bill in the amount of $741.09.

Thank you for your time and cooperation.
Very truly yours,

GI_OING & PLANK
By: (\‘E\%\j\—{;ﬂ,. zns eal ‘_:;";h”“—'{‘: L‘_"“Hh—-m_
" Theresa Rinehimer
Paralegal

DATE OF DEED:

DATE OF RECORDING:

BOOK PAGE




[.aw Orricisg
GoING AND IPLANK
110y Tasr KING STREET

ILLaANcasTR, PA 17002
BERMARD M, ZIWMMERMAN
D30 -1975

ROBERT M. COINC FTELCFHON )
DENMIS L. PLAMEK 1717 3210
ROBERY M. GOING, R, LEF

TELEFAX
BRADEORD .| HARRIS . July 15, 1993

CFEA Y - |

Sherift’s Oftice

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: ONE VALLEY BANK, N.A,
v. RUTH ANN SCHULTZ.
No. 470 of 1993

Pear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find an original and onc copy of a Statcment of Value in connection with the
above-captioned foreclosure case.

After completing your decd to rcad FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
as grantee, please record the decd and have the original deed returned to our office.

Please forward the Recorder’s receipt to our office in the enclosed sclf-addresscd, stamped
cavelope.  Also, please sent to our office a copy of the sheriff’s deed and indicate on the enclosed

copy of this letter the date of the deed, date recorded and the book and page number and return to
us.

Encloscd find a check in the amount of $4,845.39 to pay for Sherift costs and fees including
Borough/County taxes duc in the amount of $339.60, School taxes due in the amount of $518.12,
Delinquent taxes due in the amount of $2,837.85 and the sewer bill in the amount of $741.09.

Thank you for your timc and cooperation.

Very truly yours,

GOING & PLANK

% ] e
By: S PIECTS S
Theresa Rinchimer
Paralcgal

DATE QF DEED:

DATE OF RECORDING:

BOOK PAGE




Rev 153 ¥ 11,02 Tl - T - RECORDER'S USE ONLY '
{@?ﬁ\ Stale Tax Poid ' T
R X T REALTY TRANSFER TAX

Baok Number

LM WEALTH OF PEMMSYI v AMIA s rATEMENT OF VALUE - ___|

DEPARTRAENT (OF REVEMLIE ! Page Nimber
BUREALU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES ’
DEPT. 20403
HARRISBURC, PA 17128.0601

_____ B ]

Cornple!é-.each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2} when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Siatement of Valve is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from 1ax
based on: {1} family relationship or (2} public utifity easement. If more space is needed, atiech additienal sheet(s).

ORRESPONDENT : All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Tetephane Number:
GOING & PLANK Ares Code | 717 ) 392-4131

Dale Recarded

See Reverse for Instructions

Streel Addrass ' City State Zip Code
140 East King Street Lancaster, PA 17602
T A A D ISATA ‘Date of Acceptance of Document Dafte of Record _f_ng T
:_'_'—.r:u.-.!‘._:rf_:-l Haswor[s] Grontce{ﬁ}fi-essee[s] ’ T . o

Sheriff of Columbia County Federal National Mortgage Association

Stret Addrase T S I A S - e
P.0O. Box 380 950 East Paces Ferry

Ciy I B il e ) - CTced

Bloowmsburg, PA 17815 Atlanta, GA 30326

'.S!u:n' iy T R . T T iTy, Township, Borough
529 Susquehanna Avenuc Berwick

County ‘School District o "[Tax Parcel Number

Berwick 04 3-4-104

2. IherCDsideralion . 3. oml Consideration

$17,200.00 4 ~Done _$17,200.,00
3 County Assessed Yalue ) " 5 Common Level Ratio Factor ) 6. Fair Market Valwe
$24,590,00 % 2,25 _$55,327.50

EXEMPTION
col S Esemption O laimed
1007

1h. Percenta

5—61 of Interes! Cnvccd

o

2. Check Appropriote Box Below for Exemption Claimed

|_J Will or intestate succession

{Nome of Decedent] ) {Estale File Number)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

L | Transfer to o trust. fAttach complets copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
1
[ Transfer between principal and ageni. (Allach complete copy of ogency{straw porty agreement.)

L. ] Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gilt, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(I condemnation or in lieu of condemnafion, attach capy of reselution.]

1 Nonsfer from mevigugor te o holder of a mortgage in default. Morigage Book NMumber .. Page Number __ .
Currective o1 confirmotory dead. [Antach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
Lol Statwtory corporate consolidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of articles.)

El Other {Please explain exemplion claimed, if other than listed above.} Sherlff s Deed to FEd81__al National

Mortgage Association, an exempt Federal Agency.

Hader penalties of law, [ declare that | have examined this $Stoetement, including cccomponying infermation, and to the best of my knewledge
vnd belief, it is true, correct ond complete.

i Signature of Cosrespondent or Responsible Party Date
i

July 15, 1993

~Theresa Rinthimer - . . .
PERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL

O RECORD THE DEED.



- - RECORDER'S USE ONLY
State Tox Peid

o St REALTY TRANSFER TAX oo FomEes
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE

REY-183 EX (1193}

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Poge Number
BUREAU QOF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
. Date Recarded
HARRISBURG, PA 17128.0603 See Reverse for Instructions

Complete sach saction and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2} when the dead
is without consideration, or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: [1) family relotionship or {2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet{s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Marme Telephone Mumber:
GOING & PLANK Area Code { 717 ) 382-4131
Street Address City State Zip Code
140 East KIng Street Lancaster, PA 17602
: ™y A N DATA Date of Acceptance of Document Date of Recording
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee{s)/Lessee(s)
Sheriff of Columbia County Federal National Mortgage Association
Street Address T Street Address
P.0., Box 380 950 East Paces Ferry
City 7 State Zip Cade City State Zip Code
Bloomshurg, PA 17815 Atlanta, GA 30326
Street Address City, Township, Borough
529 Susquehanna Avenue Berwick
Ceunty School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia County Berwick 04 3-4-104

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Total Cansideration

2. Other Consideration

$17,200.00 4 nome =$l?,200.00
"4 County Assessed Value 5. Commen level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Yalue
$24,590.00 % 2.25 _$55,327.50

EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed k. Percantu%a of interest Conveyed

]

&l

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

{Mame of Dacedent] {Estate File Number)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer to a trust, (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer between principal and agent. [Attach complete copy of agencyfstraw party agreement.)

Jooon

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
{If cendemnation or in lieuv of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of o mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number eeeene ... , Page Number
Corrective or confirmatory deed. [Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corperate consolidotion, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.]
sheriff's Deed to Federal National

M OO0

Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)
Mortgage Association, an exempt Federal Agency.

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, inciuding accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is trve, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party Date

A TN & July 15, 1993
(‘M*“M Theresa RigShimer

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED.
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CBRTE T NVOIGE T AMGTRT B0-82/313

_ GOING & PLANK N _ 9826
IOLTA FORECLOSURE ACCOUNT — r—— '
, 140 EAST KING STREET = o - :

LANCASTER, PA 17602

. N = . ; 1. 3?
PAY %W_W—_’LMM";A{ 7EC) DOLLARS

- N

CHECK NO.  FUNL3 T THE ORDER OF DATE ¥ DESCRIPTION CHECK AMOLNT

qy;’(" géﬁr‘t 'GA/G'! @'/uu JJ'A (i‘ 71552 §d{u/t"{, R% ﬁ

. MELLOM BANK
COMMONWEALTH REGION
LANCASTER, PA

"OO8B 26w 103IA3I00BILE 542 AYALLE
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Wt B Bowe Siprer
Lancaster Pa 17002

FAX TRANSMISSION COVER PAGE

10: SHERIFF'S OFFICE DATE:; Junc 17, 1993

FROM: FTHERESA RINEHIMER
FARAI EGAL

RI: SCHULTZ, RUTH ANN
CASE INO. 407 of 1993

- . e

Number of pages being faxed 10 you (including this pagej. 2
Picasc call (717) 3924131 if any pages are missing or are unreadable.

The lformatise sontained 'n this fax Transmisslon s altorney prvileged and confidentlal Infermation intended . “i: abavs.
Aamed G ghals or entties. If the reader of this fax tranzr'szlgn Iz not ane of the abeve-named individuals ¢ e

Ry nodifed that any dissemination, diss butlen, or commiunication In 2ny manner of this fax tansmiesion te s
tre ahove-named individials or entities 15 strictly prohfbiled. If you have recelved this commun’zation and you 4w -
the apcve azned ndividua’s or entities, please Immediately tsisphon us (you may call us enllsct af 71739241313 and .

2il copies of ls fax ransmission to us at ouwr above address oy regulzr first elass United States mal {we wiil reimbarse yeu for
Fostugel  Pieaze call us f you have any guestiors. Thank you!

Remarks:
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s your RETURN ADDRESS compieted on the reverse si

|
]

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the

is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

SENDER: :

+ Complete items 1 andic ~ for additional services.

» Camplete items 3, and b.

+ Print your name and adu..ss on the reverse af this form $o that we can
return this card to you.

= Attach this form to the frant of the mailpiece, or on the back if space
does not permit,

s The Return Receipt wilt shaw to whom the article was delivered and the dat
delivered.

« ‘Writg ‘Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number.

|

I also wish to receive the
following ices {for an extra
fee}:

1. [.i Addressee’s Address

H

2. i.] Restricted Delivery.
Consult postmaster for fee.

e

3. Article Addressed to:

Cormonwealth of Pemnsylvania

da. Article Number

P 215 352 106

Department of Public Welfare
Comrerce Building, 300
North Second Street
Harrisburg,Pa. 17108

4b, Service Type
U] Registered

KX Certified
{1 Express Mail

O tnsured
! cop

] Return Receipt for
Merchandise

. Date of Delivery

5.. Bignature (Addressee).

i

B Sorature Agenth -
BRI 83

Addressee’s Address {Only if requested
.and fee is paid)

PS Form 38711, December 1991

#Us.GPO: 1982323402  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

7

SENDER:

» Complete iterns 1 and/e- “or additional Services.

+« Complate items 3, and b.

+ Print your name and addreas on the revarse of this form so that we can
return this card to you.

+ Attach this farm to the front of the mailpiece, or on the hack if space
does nat permit,

+ Write *Raturn Receipt Requested’” on the mailpiece below the article number
« The Return Aeceint will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

de

| also wish to
foliowing
fee):

1. [ Addressee's Address

receive the
icas {for an extra

1 2. O Restricted Delivery 30
Consult postmaster for fes,

3. Article Addressed to:
Jom Stackhouse

4a. Article Number

P 215 352 107

t/a Garrison's Fuel Company

] Express Mail

4h. Service Type

926 Roslyn Driwve [ Registered Tt Insured
Berwick,Pa, 18603 Kl Certified [Jcop

[[] Return Receipt for
Merchandise

7. Date of Del}'verv

Sy

!

B. Add
and

ySignature (Addréfseel

6. Signature (Agent)

ressea's Address {Only if requested
fee is paid)

P

2 SENDER: . .

% » Complete items 1 and/r  for additional services. I also "’"'th to receive the
o * Complete items 3, and b. following ices (for an extra
¥ = Print your nams and adaress on the reverse of this form so that we can feel:

@ return this card to you.

2+ Attach this form to the front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space 1. [J] Addressee’s Address
-

dogs not parmit.
s Writa “‘Return Aeceipt Requested'’ on the mailpiece below the article number,

« The Return Receipt will show to wham the article was delivered and tha date
deliverad.

2. U Restricted Delivery 30

Consult postmaster for fae.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

P 215 352 105

Borough of Berwick

[ Express Mail

: . Service T
Mark(_et Street Eb Re:ir:tlg?edype [ Insured
Berwick,Pa. 138603 K Certified O cob

[] Return Receipt for
Merchandise

7. Date

Y ST 3

5. Signature |Addresseel

v
—

8. Addressee's Address {Only if requested
and fee is paid)

a

“AJs.dro 1ez—szswz  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT



SENDEA:

+ Complete items 1 and!-
= Complete items 3, and
* Print your name and adoiess @n the reverse of this form so that we can
return this card to you.

* Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space
does not permit.

for additional services.
b.

* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

» Wiite * Return Receipt Requested’” on the mailpiece below the article number.

“eh to receive the
ices {for an extra

| alsg -
following
feel:

1. I Addressee’'s Address

2. U Restricted Delivery

Consuit postmaster for fee, -

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Numbar

P 215 352 115

Mrs, Comnie K, Gingher
Berwick Borough Tax Cellector
120 R.E, Third St.,
Berwick,Pa. 18603

4bh. Service Type
] Registered

EX Certified
I_] Express Mail

[ insured

[ cop

] Return Receipt for
Merchandise

7. Date of Delivery

5 - /J’r.’? g

T

5.ﬁature {Addresses] -
4
Pl e E—Y %W

6. Signature Agent] {/

8. Addressee’s Address (Cnly if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Farm 3811, December 1991

. Is your RETYRN_ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

U8 GPOr1992—323-402 - DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER:
* Complete items 1 and/- tor additional services.
= Complete items 3, and by

» Print your name and sdoress on the raverse of this form so that we can
return this card to you.

* Attach this form te the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if spsce
does not permit.

+ The Return Receipt will show ta whom the article was delivered and the date
daliverad,

« Write “"Return Receipt Reguested™ on the mailpiecs below the article number,

‘=h to receive the
dices (for an extra

I also
following
feel

1. [] Addressee’s Address

2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

30

3. Article Addressed to;

4a. Articie Number

P 215 352 117

Mr.. Chris Klinger

Berwick Borough Sewer Authority
344 Market St.,,

Berwick,Pa. 18603

4b. Service Type
o Registared

¥l Certified
] Express Mail

1 tnsured

Ll cop

[] Return Receipt for
Merchandise

7. Date of Delivery

3

6. Signature {Agenj)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1991

" Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

#U.5.GPO: 199232002 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER:

* Complete items 1 a- - 2 for additional services.

+ Complete items 3, afb

s Print your namme and o.dress on the reverse of this form so that we can
return this card to you.

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space
does not pereit.

+ Write “'Return Receipt Reguested” or the mailpiece belaw the article number.
= The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was deliverad and the date
dalivered.

| also wish to receive the
followi ervices (for an extra
feel:

1. [ Addressee’s Address

2. 1 Restricted Delivery
Cansult postmaster for fee.

Article Number

P 215 352 112

3. Article Addressed to: A B
s IR v;-
. M et AN
P.0, Box 12050 SELIEEER

Philadelphia, Pa. 19106
Attention: Special Procedures
]5‘1,1nctiog;!11

4b. Service Type
(] Registered

XX Certified
g Eg;gess Mail

O Insured

L] coD

[l Return Receipt for
Merchandise

7. Date of Delivery

a. 5|gn ature {Addresseal

/
6. s@nat{Nm y /ﬁz;/’

8. Addressee’s Address {Only if raquested
- and fee is paid]

PS Form 3811, D‘Een‘@guém

\s your RETURN_ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

*U.8. GPO: 1062-323402  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
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Law iriovs
GoINeg AN Praxy
1y Lasy o Soaecny

Fangastrr, Pa 17002

June 17, 1993

SOV f o

Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
F.C., Buox 3BQ
gleomskhurg, PA 1781%
Re: ESCHUITZ, RUTH ANN
Case No., 407 of 1323

Cennlemen:

Please sl2y the sheriff sale for the above-caplioned ~as- 10'sn is
currently =cheduled for June 24, 1993, FPlease rescheduale e
Fouwr July 15, 1%%3 at 10:00 as per youy gonvarsatlon wit’

Thank veou for your time and coeoperation. Please do not 2
contact me (cr my foreclosure paralegal, Thervesa Rinehimer, ! T

if you have auy gquestions regarding this matter.

Very truly yours,

GQING & PLANK
a

i

e

Ao ,
ord J. Harris

Binity




BERNARD M. ZIMMERMAN
1930-1975

ROBERT M. COING

DENNIS L. PLANK

ROBERT M. GOING, JR,

BRADIORD J HARRIS

Sheriff's Office

I.aw OFFICES
GOING AND PLANK

110 EasT KiNnG STRERT

LANCASTER, Pa. 17602

June 17, 1993

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Gentlemen:

Re: SCHULTZ,
Case NoO.

TELEPHONE
LFLA Aeni-ai sl

TELEFAX
(717 A% - 17337

RUTH ANN
407 of 1993

Please stay the sheriff sale for the above-captioned case which is

currently scheduled for June 24, 1993.

Please reschedule the sheriff sale

for July 15, 1993 at 10:00 as per your conversation with my paralegal.

Thank you for yvour time and cooperation.
contact me (or my foreclosure paralegal, Theresa Rinehimer, in my absence)

if you have any questions regarding this matter.

BJH:tr

Please do not hesitate to

Very truly yours,

ord J. Harris



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

. . + T .
Larraine Kreischer, Publisher's assistant = paing quly sworn according to law deposes

and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continucusly in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on . June . 3, 10a. 17 o e e e e e e e , 19,93,
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published,; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

- M- Commission. Xpires.. .-
{ Notaial S :

Dermts L Ashenfekion, Mo Fuli
St T, Solumbia Gty ;
By Coenizsion Sagines Juk 3 1gun 1

e Vo Rl o
Andnow, . . ... ... .... 19 ... .. , I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to § . . . . . . .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this

affidavit have been paid in full.



Law OQrricus
GOoITNG AND PrLANK
140 East Kinag STeEET

LancasTiR, P’A. 17602

BERNARD M. ZIMMERMAN
]9331?75 . TELEPHOCMNE

ROBERT M. COING {717} 302- 4104
DENNIS L. PLANK TELEFAX
ROBERT M. GOING, JR. May 28, 1993 P17y 3017

BRADFORD J HARRIS

Prothonotary Office
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: ONE VALLEY BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
successor in interest to ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL-
WEST VIRGINIA, vs. RUTH ANN SCHULTZ
No. 470 of 1993

Gentlemen:

Please file and docket the enclosed Affidavit of Service for the above-captioned case, and
return a time-stamped copy to our office in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope,

Thank you for your time and cooperation, Please do not hesitate to telephone me (or Brad
Harris in my absence) if you have any questions regarding this matter.,

Very truly vours,
GOING & PLANK

By: CM Cf) : ,{0 {}4/2{_4{&,%

Carol A. Dombach
Legal Assistant

Enclosures

cc: Columbia County Sheriffs Office ..~



IN THE COURT OF COw~.MON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUL.(IY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION--MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ONE VALLEY BANK, NATIONAL :
ASSOCIATION, successor in interest :
to ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL
WEST VIRGINIA,

Plaintiff,

Vs, ! No. 470 of 93

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ,
Defendant,

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

1. We, GOING & PLANK, arc the attorneys for Plaintiff in the above-captioned case, and as such,
are and were authorized to execute this Affidavit and effect the actions hereinafter described.

2. In accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 3129.1 ef seq., we mailed by ordinary first class mail copies of the
Notice of Sheriff Sale of Real Property in the above-captioned matter, which Notices (exclusive of the legal
description of the real property attached to said Notices as an exhibit) are attached hercto as "EXHIBIT
A" and incorporated herein by reference, to the persons and on the dates respectively enumerated in said
Notices.

3. Said legal description of the real property attached to each of said Notices is attached hereto
as "EXHIBIT B" and incorporated herein by reference.

4. The U.S. Postal Form 3817 Certificate of Mailing for each of said Notices is attached hereto
as "EXHIBIT C" and incorporated herein by reference.

5. Our return address appeared on the envelopes for each of said Notices and as of the date of
this Affidavit, the following checked paragraph is applicable:

® None of said Notices were returned to us.

(O None of said Notices were returned to us except those attached hereto as "EXHIBIT D" and
incorporated herein by reference.

We verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are truc and correct to the best of our
knowledge, information, or belief. We understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: May 28, 1993 By:

140 ‘East King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
(717-392-4131)

ATTORNEY I.D. NO. 34393



IN THE COURT OF CO-MMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION--MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ONE VALLEY BANK, NATIONAL
ASSQCIATION, successor in interest
to ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL -
WEST VIRGINIA,

Plaintiff,

VS,

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ,
Defendant.

No. 470 of 93

NOTICE QF SIHERIFF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RUTH ANN SCIHULTZ
529 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

BORQUGH OF BERWICK
Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

JOHN STACKI1OUSE
t/a GARRISON’S FUEL COMPANY

ONE VALLEY BANK
One Valley Square
P.O. Box 1793
Charleston, WV 25326

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Department of Public Welfare

Commerce Building

300 North Second Street

Harrisburg, PA 17108

926 Roslyn Drive
Berwick, PA 18603 BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY
OF PA

44 West Broad Strect

Hazelton, RPA 18201

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Court

of Common Pleas

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TAKE NOTICE that on June 24, 1993 at 10200y, (prevailing
local time), the Sherilf of Columbia County, Pennsylvania will sell the real property, together with any
home and all other improvements thercon, that is located at 529 Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania 18603. The real property is more fully described in the attached legal
description, which is incorporated herein by reference. This sale will take place at the Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. The owners or reputed owners of the real property arc
as follows: Ruth Ann Schultz.

“This sale is being held pursuant to a writ of exccution issued on the JUDGMENT entered in
favor of the above Plaintiff and against the above Defendant(s), which judgment is indexed to the
above docket number in the above Court of Common Pleas.

-1-
EXHIBIT A



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION showing who will receive the proceeds of the sale will be
posted in the Sheriff’s Office within thirty (30) days after the sale date, and distribution of the sale
proceeds will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless you or somcone else objects to the
proposed distribution by filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days after the posting of the Scheduie.
Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff’s Office.

YOU MAY HAVE A LIEN OR OTHER INTEREST IN TIIE ABOVE PROPERTY. Any lien or
interest you have in _the above property may be forever lost or_othcrwise impaired if you do not
promptly take action to protect such licn or_intcrest. You may have legal rights to prevent any licn
or interest you have in the above property from being lost or otherwise impaired. Tor example,
before the Sherift’s Sale, you may file a petition with the above Court of Common Plcas in order to
open or strike the above judgment, or to stay or set aside the Sheriff’s Sale, if you fecl you have a
defense or objection to the judgment or the execution procedures used, or for any other proper
causes. After the, Sheriff’s Sale, but before delivery of the Sheriff’s deed to the real properly, a
petition to set aside the Sheriff’s Sale for a grossly inadequate price or for any other proper causes
also may be filed with said Court. You also may have the right to free legal help. A lawyer can
advise you more specifically of these and other rights you may have regarding the above matters. If
you wish to excrcise your rights, however, you must act promptly or you may lose such rights.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONLE THE FOLLOW-
ING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Fred Trumyp, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 178135
(717) 784-1991 ext. 267

GOING & PLANK

DATED: May 14, 1993 By:
Bradford J. Harris
~ Attorneys for Plaintiff
140 East King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
(717) 392-4131
Attorney 1.D. No. 34393

2-
EXHIBIT A



TRACT NUMBER 1

ALL that certain piece and parcel of land sitvate on the northerly side of Susquehanna Avenue, in the
Borough of Berwick, County ol Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Susquehanna Avenue at corner of lot Number 7
(property now or late ol George G. Crisman);

THENCE in a westerly direction along the northerly line of Susquchanna avenuce a distance of forty-
three (43) feet, more or less, to line of triangular piece of land of Freas Fowler;

THENCE in a Northwesterly direction a distance of fourteen (14) fect to a point;

THENCIE in a northerly direction along another lot of George G. Crisman (being Lot Number 9) a
distance of eighty-seven (87) fect four (4) inches to a point which intcrsects with (he termination of the
southerly linc of Green Street;

THENCE in an casterly direction on a line parallel with Front Street said line corresponding with the
southerly line of Green Street if extended a distance of forty-five (45) fect to line of Lot Number 7
aloresaid;

THENCE in a southerly direction along line of Lot Number 7 a distance of cighty-two (82) fect, (hree
(3) inches to the northerly line of Susquehanna Avenue, the place of BEGINNING,

BEING the southerly portion of Lot Number 8 of Freas Fowler's Addition to Berwick.
TRACT NUMBIR 2

ALL that certain tract of land silvate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Statc of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the north by a line which shalt fall twenty-seven and one-halt (27-1/2) feet from the
southern part of a piece of land now owned by Charles Cayton; on the cast by land of George Crisman;
on the sough by land of Charles Cayton; and on the west, facing on the cast end of Green Street, a
distance of twenty-seven and one-half (27-1/2) feet, and being in depth forty-live (45) feet. |

It being the rear portion of what is now or formerly the Mary R. Fenstermaker Lots Numbers 528 and
530 on West Front Street, berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; being the same premises mentioned
in an article of agrecment dated August 24, 1920, and of record in Misc. Book No. 11 at page 627 in the
Recorder’s Office of said Columbia County, a reference to which will more fully and at large appear.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Eileen K. Kishbaugh by deed dated July 23, 1979 and
recorded August 7, 1979 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 293, Page 924, granted and conveyced
unto Ruth Ann Schultz, widow, her heirs and assigns.

TAX PARCEL No. 04.3-4-104

SETZED IN EXECUTION under Judgment No. 470 of 93 in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County, Pcnnsylvania and sold as the property of Ruth Ann Schultz.

EXHIBIT B
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1993 REAL ESTATE

rgr 120 East Third Street
Ladtown Plaza

Berwick, Pa

18683

HOURS BURING DISCOUNT GNLY

Mon-Thurs 2~5: Wed 9-12;:
Cther Times Mon-Fri 9-4; Wed 9-1 THEODISCOUNT & THE PENALTY

PHONE 717y 752-7442

1
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!

M
A
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L
T
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SCHULTZ,

529 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE

RUTH ANN

BERWICK PA 18603

Fri 8-7:
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’ DaTE BMLL NO.
tor COLUMBIA COUNTY | e3/01 /1993 | 03445
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT [  MILLS LESS DISCOUNT ™ Mg DE WL PENALTY
General Fund 24599] 4.6956 $8.71 100,72 119.79
Sinking Fund . 259 6.83 5.1% 6€.77
Borough R.E. £.550 157.84 161.06 169.11
Fire . 1.020 24.18 24.59 25.82
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no. 30 of 1993 E.D,

WRIT OF EXFCUTioN ~MIRTGACGE FORECLOSIRE

SERVICE oM Ruth Anm Schultz

ON _Saturday May 15, 1993 oM 710 AML A TRUE AND ATEESIED COPY

OF THE WETHIN WRIT OF EXECUFTON, A TRUE COPY OF INE NOTICE OF SHERTFF'S SALE 11
REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF UIE {HF DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SCRVFD ON
. Rath Amn Schaltz AT 529 Susquehama Ave., Berwiclk,Pa.
o CBY DEPUTY SHERIFT  J.H, Dent
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SALE TN RFAL ESTATE AND A COPY 0F THE DESCRIPTION 1

. Ruth Avm Schultz

DEPUTY SHEQIFF
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TAMI B. KLINFE, PROTHONOTARY
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION--MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE

ONE VALLEY BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, successor in interest
to ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL -
WEST VIRGINIA,

Plaintiff,

VS, : No. 470 of 93

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ,
Dcfendant,

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1 ef seq.

Plaintiff now sets forth as of thc date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed in the
above-captioned action the following information concerning the rcal property located at 529
Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 18603:

1. Name and address of the owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ, 529 Susquehanna Avcnue, Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of the defendant(s) in the judgment:

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ, 529 Susquchanna Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property
to be sold:

ONE VALLEY BANK, One Valley Squarc, P.O. Box 1793, Charleston, WV 25326
BOROQUGH OF BERWICK, Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, Decpartment of Public Welfare, Commecrce Building, 300
North Second Street, Harrisburg, PA 17108

JOHN STACKHOUSE, t/fa GARRISON’S FUEL COMPANY, 926 Roslyn Drive, Berwick, PA 18603

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

ONE VALLEY BANK, One Vallcy Square, P.O. Box 1793, Charleston, WV 25326

BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PA, 44 West Broad Street, Hazclton, PA 18201



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person whom Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property that may be affected by the sale:

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ, 529 Susquchanna Avenuc, Berwick, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE, Columbia County Court of Common Pleas, Columbia County
Courthousc, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

We verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of our
knowledge, information, or belief. We understand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the
penaltics of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. We are the attorneys for
Plaintiff, and as such, are authorized to execute this affidavit on it’s bchalf.

& PLANK

DATED: April 7, 1993 By:
Br J. Harris
Attorneys for Plaintiff
140 East King Strcet
Lancaster, PA 17602
(717) 392-4131
Attorney 1.D. No. 34393



TRACT NUMBER 1

ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate on the northerly side of Susquehanna Avenue, in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Susquehanna Avenuc at corner of lot Number 7
(property now or late of George G. Crisman);

THENCE in a westerly direction along the northerly line of Susquchanna avenue a distance of forty-
three (43) feet, more or less, to line of triangular piecc of land of Freas Fowler;

THENCE in a Northwesterly dircction a distance of fourteen (14) feet to a point;

THENCE in a northerly dircction along another lot of George G. Crisman (being Lot Number 9) a
distance of eighty-seven (87) feet four (4) inches to a point which intersects with the termination of the
southerly line of Green Street;

THENCE in an easterly direction on a line parallel with Front Strect said line corresponding with the
southerly line of Green Street if extended a distance of forty-five (45) feet to line of Lot Number 7
aforesaid;

THENCE in a southerly dircction along line of Lot Number 7 a distance of eighty-two (82) feet, three
(3) inches to the northerly line of Susquehanna Avenue, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING the southerly portion of Lot Number 8 of Freas Fowlcr’s Addition to Berwick.
TRACT NUMBER 2

ALL that certain tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the north by a linc which shall fall twenty-seven and one-half (27-1/2) teet from the
southern part of a piece of land now owned by Charles Cayton; on the east by land ot George Crisman;
on the sough by land of Charles Cayton; and on the west, facing on the east end of Green Strecet, a
distance of twenty-seven and onc-half (27-1/2) feet, and being in depth forty-five (45) feet.

It being the rear portion of what is now or formerly the Mary R. Fenstermaker Lots Numbers 528 and
530 on West Front Street, berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; being the same premises mentioned
in an articlc of agreement dated August 24, 1920, and of rccord in Misc. Book No. 11 at page 627  the
Recorder’s Office of said Columbia County, a reference to which will more fully and at large appear.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Eilcen K. Kishbaugh by deed dated July 23, 1979 and
recorded August 7, 1979 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 293, Page 924, granted and conveyed
unto Ruth Ann Schultz, widow, her heirs and assigns.

TAX PARCEL No. 04.3-4-104

SEIZED IN EXECUTION under Judgment No. 470 of 93 in the Court of Common Plcas of Columbia
County, Pennsylvania and sold as the property of Ruth Ann Schultz.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION--MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ONE VALLEY BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, successor in interest
to ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL -
WEST VIRGINIA,

Plaintiff,

VS. s No. 470 of 93

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ,
Defendant.

[T T

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOQUTS OF DEFENDANT

1, Bradford J. Harris, Esquire, hereby deposc and state that I am the attorncy for Plaintiff ONE
VALLEY BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor in interest to ATLANTIC FINANCIAL
FEDERAL - WEST VIRGINIA: that as such, I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of
Plaintiff; that to the best of my knowledge, information, or belief, the last known address of Defendant,
who is the mortgagor and real owner, is as follows: Ruth Ann Schultz, 529 Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania 18603.

I verify that the statements made in this Atfidavit are true and corrccet to the best of my knowledge,
information, or belief. T understand that false statements herein made are subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.S. § 4904, rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 7, 1993 .
Bradf_orEU/Harris, Esquire
Attorncy L.D. #34393



SHERI F'S DEPARTIMicNT

COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS FOF SEVICE OF PROCESS on Ihe Teverse of he fast (NGO,
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN Y cony of lhis_, Ictrmj_l"leas_c_lype arprintlegibly. Do net detach anycopies.:_}
T T2, COURT NUMBER '
NE VALLEY BANK., NATIONAL ASSQOCIATION, successor in interest to 470 of 93
ATLANT TG FINANGIAL FEDERAT WEST VIRGENTA

S iTHDAN 75y 4. TYPE OF WRIT Q11 COMPLAIT: - WRIT OF
UTH ANN SCHULTZ MORTCAGRE FORECLOSURE - EXECUTLON
ERVE T NAME OF IHOIVIDUAL, COMITANY, CORPOIATON, (16, [0 SEHVICE 01 DESCRIPNION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVITD, ATTACHED O SOLD.

Ruth Ann Schultz

. ADDRESS (Streel or AFD, Apartment No., Cily, Doro, Twp, Staler andd 2110 Congoey

_AT 529 Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
NDICATE UNUSUAL SEAVICE: 01 COMMON. OF A, (2 DEPUTIZE [ OTHER
aw, 19 , 1. SHERIFF OF LANCASTER COUNTY, PA, do hereby deputize the Sherll of

County to exccute this Writ and make return thereof according
y law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

SPECIAL INSTRUGTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SENVICL:
POST PROPERTY LOCATED AT 529 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
WITH COPIES OF SUERIFF HANDBILL OF '5ALE, NOTICE OF SALE, AND WRIT OF EXECUTION.

SUHEN | OF LANCASTEN COUNTY

PERSONALLY SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS WITH COPIES COF THE
NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE AND WRIT OF EXECUTION

SIFRTFF SALE: AT

YYE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilt levying upon or altaching any properly under
e werit may leave same without & watchiman, in cm‘;m(ly ol whameveris found in possession, after notilying persor of levy or atlachment, withaout Hability on
s it of sft\u::h'd(.-nutv or (he sheridt to any plainbill herein lar any 1oss, destruction or remaval of any such property Before sherilf's sale tharent

ot ATTORNEY of nther ORIGINATOR 10, TELEPHONE NUMBER 1. DATE
r~ (717) 392-4131 April 7, 1993

COF SERVICE COPY.AO NAME AND ADDRESS BELOW: {This area musl be completed if nolice is to be mailed)

LRADFORD J. HARRIS, ESQUIRE, GOTNGH & TPLANK, 140 EAST KINC STREET, LANCASTER, PA 17602
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE- ~ . .y

. o ; ' SIGNATURE ol Anthorized LCSD Depuly or Clesk and Title | 14, Dale Received Thn, Expirationg {earing dale
Jacknowledge receipl of the wril
ar complint ag ndealed sliove,

A hereby CERTIFY and NETURN that |17 have personally served, [ have legal evidence of service as shown in “ITemarks®, 0 have executed as shown in
Semarks”, e weit or complainl described on the individual, company, corporation, el at the addres s shown abowe oron the individual, company, cor-
poration, cle., at the address inseried betow by handling @ TRUE and ATTESTED COPY theranf.

LIt hereby certily and retarn a HOT FOUND hecause | am unable In lncale the individual, campany. corporation, ote, named above, (Scee remarks below)

CBaime andt bithe of iadividuid served G nol shown above) 1D A person of suitable age and discration
ihen regicing, in the delendant's usoil
place ol alwide, L]

CAddress ol where served [complete uf-:ly iF it erent than shown atrove) (Sreat arl H'L),J\p.‘ulrn(antNr),_Clly, BOI’U,TW‘;‘J. 21, Date of Service | 22, Time
Stale and Zip Code) f}ﬂ
T
FOST
CATTEMPTS Date Miles |[Dep. Intp [ate Miles |Dep. Int ] Daote Mites |Dep.iInt. | Date Miles [ Dep. Int, TDate Miles Deq. Int.
CAtvance Cusls Py, viervice Costs M3 Matary Curl, 2T Mileage or Postivge 248, Total Costs 0 COST DUE 4 IEFUND
CREMAINKS:

S0 ANSWER,

CAFEINSED wdd suliserihed e belore mo his

A2 Ligneinie of 430 Dt
q Cheps. Sherilt
.ty of 1
A5, Signature of Sherifl A6 Dt
..... Praultenratirysiopulyd Molary Fubific SHERIFIF OF II_J\NCAS'I'EH COUMNTY
¢ COMND GOHIN DYMNeS

| ACKHOWILEDGE NECEIR T OF THE SHERIFF'S RETUIN SIGNATURE } ' o B0 Hugeed
01 A THONIZED 1S SUING AUTHORSY AN THLE,




WRIT OF nXECUTION-(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

ONE VALLEY BANK, NATIONAL :
ASSOCIATION, successor in interest : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

to ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL - . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
WEST VIRGINIA, :
Plaintiff, : NO. 470 of 93
V5. :
: e o 7
RUTH ANN SCHULTZ, :  WRIT OF EXECUTION Gl ""3. o
Defendant. :  (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) "

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs In the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
scll the following described property (specifically deseribed property below):

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Amount Due $17.665.86
Intcrest from 4/8/93 $
TOTAL $ Plus costs $

as cndoresed.

X 4-"

TN s I . . oy
Dated_{ ’( f £ e DR I, Jhang fx f,/ iz LDk
Prothonotary, Common Plcas Court of
(SEAL) Columbia County, Pcnnsylvania
& S
By: Cppoadde £ hf—*—-*-- A

Beputy 4



TRACT NUMBER 1

ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate on the northerly side of Susquchanna Avenue, in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Susquehanna Avenue at corner of lot Number 7
(property now or late of George G. Crisman);

THENCE in a westerly direction along the northerly line of Susquehanna avenue a distance of forty-
three (43) fect, more or less, to line of triangular picce of land of Freas Fowler;

THENCE in a Northwesterly direction a distance of fourteen (14) feet to a point;

THENCE in a northerly direction along another lot of George G. Crisman (being Lot Number 9 a
distance of eighty-seven (87) feet four (4) inches to a point which intersects with the termination of the
southerly line of Green Strect;

THENCE in an casterly dircction on a line parallcl with Front Street said line corresponding with the
southerly line of Green Street if extended a distance of forty-five (45) feet to line of Lot Number 7
aforesaid;

THENCE in a southerly direction along linc of Lot Number 7 a distance of cighty-two (82) feet, three
(3) inches to the northerly line of Susquehanna Avenuc, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING the southerly portion of Lot Number 8 of Freas Fowler’s Addition to Berwick.
TRACT NUMBER 2

ALL that certain tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the north by a line which shall fall twenty-scven and onc-half (27-1/2) feet from the
southern part of a picce of land now owned by Charles Cayton; on the east by land of George Crisman;
on the sough by land of Charles Cayton; and on the west, facing on thc ecast end of Green Street, a
distance of twenty-seven and one-half (27-1/2) feet, and being in depth forty-five (45) fect.

It being the rear portion of what is now or formerly the Mary R. Fenstermaker Lots Numbers 528 and
530 on West Front Street, berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; being the same premises mentioned
in an article of agreement dated August 24, 1920, and of record in Misc. Book No. 11 at page 627 in the
Recorder’s Office of said Columbia County, a refcrence to which will more fully and at large appear.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Eileen K. Kishbaugh by decd dated July 23, 1979 and
recorded August 7, 1979 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 293, Page 924, granted and conveyed
unto Ruth Ann Schultz, widow, her heirs and assigns.

TAX PARCEL No. 04.3-4-104

SEIZED IN EXECUTION under Judgment No. 470 of 93 in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County, Pennsylvania and sold as the property of Ruth Ann Schultz.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION--MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ONE VALLEY BANK, NATIONAL
AGSOCIATION, successor in interest
to ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAIL -
WEST VIRGINIA,

Plaintiff,

Vs, No. 470 or 93

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ,

BE BE 4% B2 BF 4 AN W e AR

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT THAT DEFENDANT I8 NOT IN THE MILITARY S8ERVICE, PURSUANT
0 _THE SOLDIERS' AND SAILORS' CYIVIL RELIEF ACT OF 1940, AS ANENDED

1, _Patti A. Davidson , hereby depose and state that I am the

Foreclosure Supervisor of Plaintiff; that as such, I am

authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of Plaintiff; that to the best of
my knowledge, information, or belief, RUTH ANN SCHULTZ, a Defendant in the
above-captioned action, is not in the military or naval services of the
United States of America, based upon the following facts regarding said
Defendant as of the date of this Affidavit:

Age: Over 18

Last Known Place of Employment: Unknown

Last Known Place of Residence: 929 Susquehanna Ave., Berwick, PA 18603

ADDITIONAL FACTS (if any):

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my knowledge, information, or belief. I understand that false
statements herein made are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904,
relating to unsworn falsification to~authorities.

(it (LN ctyon

(Signature)

DATED: June 29, 1992




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION--MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ONE VALLEY BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, successor in interest
to ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL -
WEST VIRGINIA,

Plaintiff,

Ve No. 470 or 93

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ,

aF % i b wF B8 24 MR 44 ws

Defendant..

AFFIDAVIT THAT DEFENDANT I8 NOT IN THE NILITARY BERVICE, PURSUANT
TO THE SOLDIER8S8' AND SAILORS' CIVIL RELIEF ACT OF 1940, AS ANEBNDED

1, _Patti A. Davidson hereby depose and state that I am the

I

Foreclosure Supervisor of Plaintiff; that as such, I am

authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of Plaintiff; that to the best of
nmy knowledge, information, or belief, RUTH ANN SCHULTZ, a Defendant in the
above-captioned action, is not in the military or naval services of the
United States of America, based upon the following facts regarding said
Defendant as of the date of this Affidavit:

Age: Over 13

Last Known Place of Employment: Unknown

Last Known Place of Residence: 529 Susquehanna Ave., Berwick, PA 18603

ADDITIONAL FACTS (if any):

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my knowledge, information, or belief. I understand that false
statements herein made are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904,
relating to unsworn falsification to~authorities.

! .
L / ,_
June 29, 1992 e A S A R NN

(Signature)

DATED:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION--MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ONE VALLEY BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, successor in intcrest
to ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL -
WEST VIRGINIA,

Plaintiff,

VS. : No. 470 of 93

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ,
Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANT

I, Bradford J. Harris, Esquire, hereby deposc and state that I am the attorney for Plaintift ONE
VALLEY BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, succcssor in interest to ATLANTIC FINANCIAL
FEDERAL - WEST VIRGINIA; that as such, I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of
Plaintiff; that to the best of my knowlcdge, information, or belief, the last known address of Dcfendant,
who is the mortgagor and real owner, is as follows: Ruth Ann Schultz, 529 Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania 18603.

{ verify that the statements madc in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information, or belief. I understand that false statements herein madc arc subject to the penaltics of 18
Pa.C.S. § 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 7, 1993

Bracffﬁ@l)ﬁ . Harris, Esquirc
Attorney 1.D. #34393



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION--MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ONE VALLEY BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, successor in interest
to ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL -
WEST VIRGINIA,

Plaintiff,

VS, : No. 470 of 93

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ,
Defendant.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RUTH ANN SCHULTZ
529 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

TAKE NOTICE that on ?]lh, rodny Sueae AH j995 at jo 20 s7m. (prevailing
local time), the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania will sell the rcal property, together with any
home and all other improvements thereon, that is located at 529 Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania 18603. The real property is more fully described in the attached legal
description, which is incorporated hercin by reference, This sale will take place at the Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. The owners or reputed owners of the real property are
as follows: Ruth Ann Schultz.

This sale is being held pursuant to a writ of execution issued on the JUDGMENT entered in
favor of the above Plaintiff and against the above Defendant(s), which judgment is indexed to the
above docket number in the above Court of Common Pleas.

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION showing who will receive the proceeds of the sale will be
posted in the Sheriff’s Office within thirty (30) days after the sale date, and distribution of the sale
procceds will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless you or someone else objects to the
proposed distribution by filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days after the posting of the Schedule.
Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sherift’s Office.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR REAL
PROPERTY. This Notice has been sent to you hecause the above- described writ of cxecution has
been issucd against you based upon the above-described judgment against you. This Notice is
notifying you that your property is being held to be sold or taken to pay the above-described
judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken and sold. A lawyer
can advisc you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act
promptly or you may lose such rights.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOW-

-



ING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-1991 ext. 267

YOU MAY HAVE THE FOLLOWING LEGAL RIGHTS (IN ADDITION TG OTHERS):

I. You may file a petition with the above Court of Common Pleas
in order to open or strike the judgment, or to stay or sct aside the Sheriff Sale, if you fcel that you
have a defense against the plaintiff, or if you arc aware of a Icgal defect in the obligation or the
procedurc used against you.

2. After the Sheriff Sale but before delivery of the Sheriff’s deed to the real property, you also
may file a petition with the same Court of Common Pleas in order to set aside the sale for a grossly
inadequate price or for other proper causcs.

3. You also may have the right to free legal help. If you wish to exercise any of the above
rights, or any other rights that you may have regarding the above matters, you must act promptly or
you may lose such rights. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of the above rights and other
rights you may have. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH ABOVE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

GOING & PLANK

DATED: April 7, 1993 By:
Bradford J. Harris
Attorneys for Plaintiff
140 East King Street
Lancastcr, PA 17602
(717) 392-4131
Attorney 1.D. No. 34393



TRACT NUMBER 1

ALL that certain piece and parcel of land situate on the northerly side of Susquehanna Avenue, in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Susquehanna Avenue at corner of lot Number 7
(property now or late of George G. Crisman);

THENCE in a westerly direction along the northerly line of Susquehanna avenue a distance of forty-
threc (43) feet, more or less, to line of triangular piece of land of Freas Fowler:

THENCE in a Northwesterly direction a distance of fourteen (14) feet to a point;

THENCE in a northerly direction along another lot of George G. Crisman (being Lot Number 9) a
distance of eighty-seven (87) feet four (4) inches to a point which intersects with the termination of the
southerly linc of Green Street;

THENCE in an casterly dircction on a linc parallel with Front Street said line corresponding with the
southerly linc of Green Street if extended a distance of forty-tive (45) feet to line of Lot Number 7
aforesaid;

THENCE in a southerly direction along line of Lot Number 7 a distance of eighty-two (82) feet, three
(3) inches to the northerly line of Susquehanna Avenue, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING the southerly portion of Lot Number 8 of Freas Fowler’s Addition to Berwick.
TRACT NUMBER 2

ALL that certain tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Statc of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the north by a linc which shall fall twenty-seven and one-half (27-1/2) feet from the
southern part of a piece of land now owned by Charles Cayton; on the east by land of George Crisman;
on the sough by land of Charles Cayton; and on the west, facing on the cast end of Grecen Street, a
distance of twenty-seven and one-half (27-1/2) fect, and being in depth forty-five (45) feet.

It bemng the rear portion of what is now or formerly the Mary R. Fenstermaker Lots Numbers 528 and
530 on West Front Street, berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; being the same premiscs mentioned
in an article of agreement dated August 24, 1920, and of record in Misc. Book No. 11 at page 627 in the
Recorder’s Office of said Columbia County, a reference to which will more fully and at large appear.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Eilcen K. Kishbaugh by deed dated July 23, 1979 and
recorded August 7, 1979 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 293, Page 924, granted and conveyed
unto Ruth Ann Schultz, widow, her heirs and assigns.

TAX PARCEL No. (4,3-4-104

SEIZED IN EXECUTION under Judgment No. 470 of 93 in the Court of Common Plcas of Columbia
County, Penngylvania and sold as the property of Ruth Ann Schultz.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION--MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ONE VALLEY BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, successor in intcrest
to ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL -
WEST VIRGINIA,

Plaintiff,

VS. : No. 470 of 93

RUTH ANN SCHULTZ,
Defendant.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AFFIDAVIT
Any deputy sheriff lcving upon or attaching any property under within writ may lcave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or

attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plantiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any property before sheriff’s sale thercon.

G & PLANK

DATED: April 7, 1993 By:
J. Harris
Attorneys for Plaintiff
140) East King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
(717) 392-4131
Attorney LD. No. 34393



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHNINE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 20 HOUR PIICYST
717} 7A4-19% RIOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 74 61

Date:  May 12, 1993

To: Ruth Amm Schultz o
529 Susqueharma Avenue
—Berwiek;Pa—38603 -

One Valley Bank, National
, Association, successov in interest
Re: o Atlantic Finmncial Federal- VS. _ Ruth Arnm Schultz
No:_"eS5o"IPEIMA: 1993 m No: 470 of 1993 p

Dear Sir:
Enclosed s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

. JL
o

SHERIIT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE = P, O, BROX 380 29 1000 PNy
7171 784- 1991 BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17015 {117) 7Y G uon

Date: Mgy 12, 1993

fo: Borough of Berwick
Market Street

One Valley Bank, National Association
successor in interest to Atlantic
Financial Federal-West Virginia

Re : P R _--—--VS . - Hltl] m SChUItZ SEPPP . . . .
No:__ 30 of_ 1993 gy No:_ 470 or 1993w
Dear Sir:

Enclosed 1s a notice of an spcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yuu have any
claims against this property, notify this of fice IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to conlacl me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jv.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, IR,

SHFRIIF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PIINE COURT HOMISE - P. O, BOX 380 O T
717 7841991 MOOMSRURG, PA 170145 (7I7) TRE G vy
bate:  May 12, 1993
To: Commormwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Fiblic Welfare
—~Gomperee—Bullding 300 ..

North Second Street
Harrisburg,Pa, 17108 " ~

One Valley Bank, National Association
successor in interest to Atlantic
Re: Financial Federal West Virginia o Ruth Amn Schultz

No: 30 Cof 1993y No: 470

of

P
Dear Sir:
Enclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

clatms agalnst this property, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmnl, .
Shertff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERITE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PEINE couRr {HHOUSE - P O, BOX IR0 TR Pl e
1717} 7h4-1991 RICYOMSBURG, PA 17015 IME7) TR At

bate: May 12, 1993

To: _ Johm Stackhouse )
t/a Garrison's Fuel Conmanv
—926- Rosiyn—Brfve —————————— o

One Valley Bank, National
Association, successor in interest
Re* to Atlantic Financial Fede1a1 VS, Ruth Ann Schultz
—EaTvirgint T —

No:_ 30 of 1993 No:_ 470 of 199

Dear Sir:
Enclosed 15 a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, nulify ghis office IMMEDIAIELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHIRITT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PUCINE CIONRI HOUSE - & O, RDY a0 PR LIy
1717} 784-199¢ B OOMSRURG, PA 17815 (77} TNE v

Date: _ May 12, 1993

To: Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pa,
4 Yest Broad Gtréet '
- zlaton,--Pa,—18201L . -

One Vallev Bank, National Association
successor in interest to Atlantic
fle: Financial Federal West Virginia VS

Riitth Ann Schultz

NO: 30 q.wor 1993 I

No: 70 or 1

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yon have any
claims against this property, notify this offlce IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, .
Shertff of Cotumbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIIT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FIHINE COURT HOUSE - P, D. BOX 380 29 1903018 Prpeer
717 784-1991 B OOMSBURG, PA 17815 170 TRA £ 10
Date: “May 12, 1993

lo: Domestic Relations Office

Columbia Coumiy Tourt of Cotion Pleas

~Golurbia Couwmty Courthouse-- -

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815
One Valley Bark, Natiocnial Association
successor in interest to Atlantic
Financial Federal West Virginia

Re:_+~_"___“m"“"mm_w*_____w_____ vs. Ruth Arn Schultz
No: 30  of 1993 1D No: 470 of 1993
Dear Str:

Enclosed is a notlce of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

Please feel free to conlact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHFRITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PUCINF CINAMT HONISE - P, 0. ROX Inn T UM Tageae gy
717 Tad -1t BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 7173 TR R U

Date: 1May 12, 1993

To: Mr, Stephen Brandwene
~Deputy Attorney Ceneral
—Gollections-Unit— :
Fourth and.walnut otg
Harrisburg,Pa, 17120 "~

One Valley Bank, Natlonal AS%OC]atIOH
successor in interest to Atlantic

Re* Flnanc}gl Bederal West V}rgln}gmv5. Ruth Ann bghule

No: 30 _of 1993 fp No: 470  of 1993

BDear Sir:
Enclosed is a nollce of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

claims against Lhis property, notify Ehis office IMMEDIAVELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Narry A. Roadarmel, o,
Sheriff of Colombia Conmnty



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

SHERITT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT (IOUSE - P, O, ROX 38D HTOVR Plev s
t717) TR4-1991 RIODMSRURG, PA 17815 (17 AT Ron

ate: May 12, 1993

To: __ Commonwealth of Permsylvania
Department of Revenue
~Bureau-of-Ffccounts-Settlement
_P.O, Box 2055
rrwqburg Pa. 1?103

One Valley Bank, NaLlonal Association
successgsor in interest to Atlantic
Re: Financial Federal West Virginia yg Ruth Amm Schultz

No: 30 of 1993 No: 470 of

Dear Str:
Enclosed is a notlce of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yuu have any

claims against this property, nuLiry this offlce IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmri, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P. 0. ROX 380 HOODR PO T
17t7) 704-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) TRE Aront

bate:  May 12, 1993

To: iRS-
OB T2050 - :
wPhiladelphia, Pa,. 19106

Attention: Special Procedures Function

One Valley Bank, National Association
successor in interest to Atlantic

e!_Financial Federal West Virginia ¥5.  Ruth Amn Shultz
No: _ 30 of 1993 tn No: 470 of 1993
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notlce of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any gquestions you may have.

Note: Also enclosed is a copy of the Respectfully,

Writ of Execution and list of
recorded lien holders.

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbla County



HARRY A, ROADARMEIL, R,

SHIRIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURE HOUSE - P. O, ROX 300 EXRITRT R STHANE
A7) T 19 RIOOMSBURG, PA 17018 [T17) TRL A W

Date: May 12, 1993

To: _ Small Business Administration
20 N, Permsylvania Ave.,
ﬁmg"}g?__._ ___________ e . -
_Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18701

One Valley Bank, National Associarion
, Successor in interest to Atlantic
Re:_minancial Federal West Virginia VS. _ Ruth Amn Schultz

Ne: 30 of 1993  fp No: 470 of 1993y,

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

Please feel free to conlac! me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry AL Roadarmel, 0y,
Sheriff of Columbia Comty



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHUIRHT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PitINE CINME HOWISE < P 0. ROX 380 T4 HOIR e
17173 TA4- 1991 RTOOMSHURG, FA 17813 212) 7R £ TR

Date: May 12, 1993

To:  Office of F.A,L.R.
Department: of Public Welfare

~—F-0:-Box 80—
_Harrisburg,Pa. 17105

One Valley Bank, National Asqoc1at10n
successor in LnteresL to Atlantic

Re' Flnanc:lal Federal We'st V]_T'}_)lnla ¥S. Ruth Amn ‘SchulL:?
No: 30  of 1993  p NU[_a;O of 1993 M
Dear Sir:

Enclosed {s a nollce of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, nolify Ehis office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free Lo contact me with any guestions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmr], \r.
Sheriff of Colmmbla County



HIARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF ()F anUMBIA COUNTY
PItONE COURT ICHISE < P, . ROX 370 T HONIR PRy T
2171 78419 RLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 (T07) TAYfoen

Date: May 12, 1993

To:  Mrs, Comie K. Gingher
" Berwiclk Borough Tax Uolléctor
—320-R:E:-Third- St., ' ... . B
_ Berwick,Pa. 18603

One Vallev Bank, National Association
successor in interest to Atlantic
Re: Financial Federal West Virginia¥S.  Ruth Ann __§(_:_hult2_:______ )

No: 30 __of 1993 D No: 470~ of 1993 )

Dear Sir;

Enclosad is a notice of an peoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against Lhis property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to conlact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



MARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR,

SHERIHT OF COLUMBIA cOUNTY
FHA stk comy "f’“qg - ’. 04 ht" i T4 IIETIOM Fakenety
BN B INLLY REOUASAURG, FA 47008 (747) 7R Fann

PRESSZEHVERPIIESS
| arkawanna Avenne
Bloomshurg, PA 1781%

Pale:  May 12, 1993

fte: Sheriff's Sale Adveriicling batns
One Valley Bank, National Association

guccessor in interest to Atlant$g Qehul
Financial'Federal-Hbst'Virginia."-—m-aggh—é§q~“&-uLyf-~- : : R
Ho. 30 ni 1993 rp We. 470 g 1993 an

Doar Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERIEF SALE un Lhe following dales:

fst week  June s, 1993
2l woek - gme 10, 1993
e week  guype 17, 1993

Feel free to contact me 11 you. have any questions.

Respectiful by,

p Narry A, Roadmmnl, Jr.
: Sheriff

-



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

D4l
SHFRIFT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PIIONE COURY IVOUSF - P, (3. ROX 100 AR TR
717} 7A4.1991 ROOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717 7RE nan
Date:  May 12, 1993
Tao: Mr. Chris Klinger

- Berwick Borouph S&iet Alithovity
344 Market St.. . -
“___Eerwick,Pat¢18603

One Valley Bank, National Association
successor in interest to Atlantic
Re:_Financial Federal Vest Virginia ys. Ruth Amn Schultz

No: 30 of 1993 o No: 470 of 1993 Jh

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an npeoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have arry
claims against this property, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please Teel free to conlacy me wilh any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, v
Sheriff of Colwmbia Connty



GOING & PLAA
IOLTA FORECLOSURE ACCOUNT
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LANCASTER, PA 17602

F#YMM—MM_%X 7?7/ ”/)10/ -
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SHERTFF'S SALE

Y VIROF OF A WRIT OF EXLCUTION MO, 30 OF 1993 E.D. 1SSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF

COMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, 'ID ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE,
BY VENDUF OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERTFF'S OFFICE,
COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANTIA, COLIMBIA CQOUNLY,

THURSDAY JUNE 24, 1993
10:00 A M.

TR T FORMOON OF THE GATD DAY, AL TIE RIGH., TLTLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIRED
LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

TRACT NUMBER 1

AlT That certain piece and parcel of land situate on the northerly side of Susguehama
Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Fermsvluania, bhouml-
ed and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Susquebamma Avenue at cormer of Lot
Number 7 (propertyv now or late of Georpe G. Crisman);

THENCE, in 2 westerly direction along the northerly line of Susquehamna avenue a dist-
ance of forty-three (43) feet, more ovr less, to line of triangular piece of land of
Freas Fosiler;

THENCE in a Northwesterly direction a distance of fourteen (14) feet to a point;

THENCE in a northerly direction along another lot of George G, Crisman (being fot
Number 9) a distance of eighty-seven (87) feet four (4) inches to a peint which
intersects with the termination of the southerly line of Green Street;

THENCE in a easterlv direction on a line parallel with Front Street said line corres-
ponding with the southerly line of Creen Street if extended a distance of forty-five
(45) feet to line of Lot Mumber 7 aforesaid;

THENCE in a southerly direction along line of Lot Murber 7 a distance of eighty-two
(82) feet, three (3) inches to the northerly line of Susgueharma Avenue, the place
of BEGINNING,

BEING the southerly portion of Lot Mumber 8 of Freas Fowler's Addition to Rerwick.
TRACT NUMBER 2

AT that certain tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Cowmty of Colwrbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGTINNING on the north by a line which shall fall twenty-seven and one-half (27-1/7)
feet from the southern part of a piece of land now cwned by Charles Cavton; on the
east by land of George Crisman; on the sough by land of Charles Caytom; and on the
west, facing on the east end of Green Street, a distance of twenity-seven and one-
half (27-1/2) feet, and being in depth forty-five (45) feet.

It being the rear portion of what is now or formerly the Mary R. Fenstermaker TolLs
Numbers 528 and 530 on West Front Street, berwick, Columbia County, Permsylvaniaj
being the same premises mentioned in an article of apreement dated Aupust 24, 1920,
and of record in Misc. Book No, 11 at page 627 in the Recorder's Office of said
Columbia County, a reference to which will more fully and at large appear,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Eileen K. Kishbaugh by deed dated July 23, 1979 and
recorded August 7, 1979 in Colubia County Deed Book Valume 293, Page 924, pranted
and conveved unto Ruth Amm Schultz, widow, her heirs and assigns.

TAX PARCEL No, 04,3-4-104

SEIZED IN EXECUTION under Judgement Mo. 470 of 93 in the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia Coumtv, Pennsvlvania and solid as the property of Ruth Ann Schultz.



N “CE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claiminta and parties in interest that the Sherjff
will, not later than thirty (30) dava after the sale, file a Schedule of Distrilwi ien
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that. distribud ien
will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed therelo
within ten (10) days thereafter,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (107) percent: cash or certified check TIME OF SAILE, Balance cash
or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said Premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Colunhia Comity,
HARRYY A, ROATARMET,, Tr.
Sheriff of Columbia Comtv

Bradford J. Harris, Esquire
Attormey for Plaintiff



My S9179 AV 9590 CPras

SHERTFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO, 30 OF 1993 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTIED, THERE WILI. BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE,
BY VENDUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, TN THE SHERTFF'S OFFICE,
COURT HOUSE, BRLOCMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLIMBIA COUNTY,

THURSIAY JUNE 24, 1993
13:00 AL

TITIE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIRED

TN THE FORENOON OF THE SATID DAY, ALL THE
0TS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF TAND:

TRACT NUMBER 1

AT That certain piece and parcel of land situate on the northerly side of Susquehanna
Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Permsylvania, botmed-
ed and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Susqueharma Avenue at corner of Lot
Number 7 (propertyv now or late of George G. Crisman);

THENCE in a westerly directiom alomg the northerly line of Susquebhamma avenue a dist-
ance of forty-three (43) feet, more or less, to line of triangular piece of land of
Freas Fowler;

THENCE in a Nortlwesterly direction a distance of fourteen (14) feet to a point;

THENCE in a northerly direction along another lot of George G. Crisman (being lot
Number 9) a distance of eighty-seven (87) feet four (4) inches to a point which
intersects with the termination of the southerly line of Green Street;

THENCE in a easterly direction on a line parailel with Front Street said line corres-
ponding with the southerly line of Green Street if extended a distance of forty-five
(45) feet to line of Lot Wumber 7 aforesaid;

THENCE in a southerly direction along line of Lot Mumber 7 a distance of eighty-two
(82) feet, three (3) inches to the northerly line of Susquehanna Avenue, the place
of BEGINNING.

BEING the southerly portion of Lot Number 8 of Freas Fowler's Addition to Berwick.
TRACT NUMBER 2

ATl that certain tract of land situate in the Rorough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pemnsylvania,-bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the north by a line which shall fall twenty-seven and one-half (27-1/2)
feet from the southern part of a piece of land now cvmed by Charles Cayton; on the
east by land of George Crisman; on the sough by land of Charles Caytem; and on the
west, facing on the east end of Green Street, a distance of twenty-seven and one-
half (27-1/2) feet, and being in depth fortv-five (45) feet.

It being the rear portion of what is now or formerly the Mary R, Fenstermaker lots
Numbers 528 and 520 on West Front Street, berwick, Columbia Coumty, Pennsylvania;
being the same premises mentioned in an article of agreement dated August 24, 1920,
and of record in Misc. Book No. 11 at page 627 in the Recorder's Office of said
Columbia County, a reference to which willk more fully and at large appear.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Fileen K. Kishbaugh by deed dated July 23, 1979 and
recorded August 7, 1979 in Columbia County Deed Book Valume 293, Page 924, pranted
and conveved unmto Ruth Am Schultz, widow, her heirs and assigns.

TAX PARCEL No. 04,3-4~104

SEIZED TN EXECUTION under Judgement No. 470 of 93 in the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia Countv, Pemmsvlvania and sold as the property of Ruth Amn Schuliz.



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, not later than thirty (30) dayvs after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inmspection and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days thereafter,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance cash
or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said Premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.
HARRY A. ROADARMEL., Jr.
Sheriff of Colunbia County

Bradford J. Harris, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



